APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Project Title: Ankeny Sanitary Master Plan
‘ city of Contractor: HDR Engineering, Inc.
a ‘lke I]y Address: 300 E Locust Street, Suite 210, Des Moines, |A 50309-1823
srimging el ogene:  Finance Budget Code: 662.3662.4210 Finance Project # 662.4210
Vendor Project or Invoice #: PO #
Original Contract Date: April 16, 2018 Vendor # 3452
Date of Council Meeting: May 6, 2019 PAYMENT REQUEST # 8

PAYMENT PERIOD: From: March 3, 2019 Through: March 30, 2019

Contract Summary

Original Contract Amount; $ 239,074.00

Net change by Change Orders: $ 52,062.00

Contract Amount to Date: (line 1 + 2) $ 291,136.00

Total completed and stored to date: $ 214,033.93

Retainage: 0 % of Completed Work: $ <

Total Earned less Retainage: $ 214,033.93

Less previous applications for payment: 3 205,712.22

SUBTOTAL $ 8,321.71

OTHER CHARGES (Attach an itemized list) $ -

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 8,321.71

Balance to finish, including retainage: $ 77,102.07

Contract Time Remaining (If applicable) = Working Days

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all the amounts have been paid by the Contractor for work for which previous Certificate(s) for Payment were issued and
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due,

Construction Contractor Approval: HDR Engineering, Inc.
Firm Name
M 4/2412019
Signature Date

Engineer / Consultant Approval:

Firm Name

Signature Date

Cily of Ankeny Staff Approval:

Yol (il 4/21/1q

Signalure Date '
Submit to: Don Clark, P.E. - Director of Municipal Ulilities - Municipal Utilities Department
E-mail: DClark@Ankenylowa.gov Phone: (515) 963-3529 Fax: (615) 963-3529

Date printed: 4/17/2019



6LOTILLIY (pejuld Bjeg

%e8'€L  L0°20L°ZL § E£6°EE0FLZ  § LL'LZE'S 2224502 § E6EE0FLZ § O009EL'E6Z § FLvd 0L 313 TdN0I MEOM 40 FNTVA ANV LOVHINOD T¥.LOL
%000 00'E66'8 - $ - = = 00'266'8 $] 001 $ | 00°€66'8 2 00°€66'8 L S|EloJEN UOREINPT oN1dNd - 0560] 6
%6522 | 09'+50'0L 00'SE6'2 $ | DO'SBET 00°08S 00°SE6'Z 09'636'21 ${o0L S| 09'686'CL r 00°20L'%) I Ue|d I9)Se Jamas AIBJIUES - 0060] 6
%0E9L | 0974228 00'02e'L $ | oo'sol 00°sLe'L 00°02E'L 09'260'8 $ |00l $ 094608 B 00°0L8'6 L SpasN ainind pue ASljad - 0080| 8
%EE'0Z | 09'668'L 00°686'L $ | 00'S5L°) 00012 00°596'L 09'+89'6 $]00L $ 1 09v99'6 r 00°228'LL I uoneznuoud B0 - 0040 £
%000 00'0EE'TL - $ £ = £ 00'0£E'2L $|o0L $ | 000oeeeL 00'0EE'2L L spoalold yoedw| - LINY - 0990| E9
%1000l [(12'1) LE'8LY've $]LLL2ES 09'960'L2 LEBLY'PE 09'9L¥'ve $]001L $]099l¥'vT m 0062192 3 spssN juswanoidw| 410 - 0090] 9
%0000} H S.'v26'0S $ S.'¥26'08 S.'¥26'0S SL'v2h'08 g |oolL $ | 5L ve6'08 B 00°eE8'6y L uojeblisaAu| JInelpAH - 00so| §
%000 00'v6¥' LT - $ z = = 00°v6Y' L $ ool $ | 00v6Y LT 00'tv6¥ L2 L Asnng Aunwuwo - LINY - 09%0] et
%6666 | £6°L) £0°.¥0'88 $ # £0'270'88 L0°/v0'98 00°650'88 $]00L $ | 00'650'88 = 00°650'88 L uooa|0D Bjed pleid - 00¥0| ¥
%00°00L - YE'6E9'6 8 . $£'6£9'6 PE6ES'6 PE6ED'B $]00L $ | ¥e'6ED'6 = 00'860'2 L 3sn pue ainjnd pue suoldalold uolieindod - 00e0| €
%00°00L - 0S°2k0'CL $ - 08'.%0'2L 05 .70'TL 05°/¥0°CL $ 1007} § | 05 Lp0'CL = 00°'LER'B ] walshg Jamas Aejues Bunsixa - 0020] ¢
%8L 't 00'LB0'E 00'ssL $ | 00651 2 00651 00'svz'e $]00L $ | 009ye'e " oo'gre'e L swabeue 10afold LINY - 021.0] Bl
%6l°L6 | #0'E59 96'185'22 $ {00008 96°L86'LC 96°185'22 00'SET'EC $]00°L § | 0o'seg'ee z 00°6£2'ee L juawabeuely 1o3old - polo| |
W3dUo ALILNYAD (e1qeayddyy y # JapiQ abueyd apnjau)
S137dWOT|  ALILNYND  [MYOM Q3L3TdWOD|  IDI0ANI 3lva FWENOD | S o iva | 3omg unn | ALLNYND | 3ONVHD Ag) heohods | SHNG "ON
IN3DHad | ONINIVINTY 40 3NVA LNIHEND OL Q3210ANI ALLLNYND IvLl0L JONYHO walLl
Nrithisinn TYNIDINO NOILJI¥DS3q

V130 3018d LOVHELINOD

LOVHINOD 40 LNIFNAYL TVILIVL 404 NOILVIITddV




APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT OF CONTRACT

Previous Applications for Payment

Previous Applications for Payment

Record of Change Orders

No. Date Amount No. Date Amount No. Date Amaount
1 June 18, 2018 $ 34,504.90 1 February 18,2019 | $ 52,062.00
2 July 16, 2018 $ 57,005.89 2
3 August 4, 2018 $ 28,607.97 38 3
4 October 27,2018 | § 53,621.03 39 4
5 January 21,2019 | § 6,0495.48 40 5
6 March 6, 2019 $ 18,981.69 6
7 April 1, 2019 $ 6,941.26 42 7
8 43 8
9 44 9
10 45 10
11 46 11
12 47 12
13 48 13
14 49 14
15 50 15
16 51 16
17 52 17
18 53 18
19 54 19
20 55 20
21 56 21
22 57 22
23 58 23
24 59 24
25 60 25
26 61
27 62
28 63 TOTAL $ 52,062.00
29 64 S
30 65
31 66 Contract Time Remaining
32 67 Caontract Period: Working Days
33 68 Original Contract Date:
34 69 Original Contract Time:
35 70 Added by Change Order:
Contract Time to Date: -
Time Used to Date:
TOTAL $ 205,712.22 Contract Time Remaining: -

Dale printed: 4/17/2019



)R

Project Status Report

Date:  Wednesday, April 17, 2019

Project:  Sanitary Sewer Master Plan

Subject:

To:  Don Clark

From:  Scott Humphrey

Status Report No. 6 03-MAR-2019 to 30-MAR-2019

Description of Progress to Date
HDR performed the following tasks during the period:

Task 0500 — HDR has completed TM No. 4 — Hydraulic Investigation and it is currently in
QC review. It is anticipated that it will be submitted to the City for review in mid May
2019. Existing system results were presented to the City at Workshop 2 on October 24,
2018.
Task 0600 — HDR is in the process of incorporating City comments on Workshop No. 3 and
is in the process of developing TM No. 5 — Capital Improvement Needs. It is anticipated
that TM No. 5 and TM No. 4 will be delivered to the City for review in mid May 2019.
Task 700 — HDR has started 710 related to data review to support the O&M prioritization
task. An additional data request is being prepared and will be provided to the City,
Task 800 — HDR has started task 800 and has run a 10-year “resiliency” storm to support
task 810.
Task 900 — HDR has started to develop the Draft Master Plan report. In an effort to
streamline the review process and avoid re-issuing individual Chapters, the anticipated
document delivery schedule is as follows:
o 30% submittal — Will include Chapter 1 — Existing Sanitary Sewer System, Chapter
2 — Future Population and Land Use, and Chapter 3 — Field Data Collection (JEO)
with all City comments received to date incorporated. It is anticipated that the
25% submittal will be delivered in early May 2019

300 E Locust Street , Suite 210 , Des Moines, IA  50309-1823 hdrinc.com
(515) 280-4940



o 60% submittal — Will include Chapter 1, 2, 3, in addition to Chapter 4 — Hydraulic
Modeling and Chapter 5 — Capital Improvement Needs. It is anticipated that the
60% submittal will be delivered in mid May 2019
o 90% submittal — Will include all Chapters including Chapter 6 — O&M Prioritization
and Chapter 7 — Policy & Future Needs. Chapter 7 is dependent on the current
SSES work being performed by JEO and it is anticipated that the 90% submittal can
occur within 2 weeks of the completion of the SSES activities.
Amendment No. 1 — Amendment No. 1 was approved by the City at the February 18, 2019
Council Meeting and JEO held a community survey kick off meeting on February 28, 2019.
The Amendment No. 1 budget is included with Payment Request No. 8.

Budget Status

Payment Request no. 8 has been submitted to the City in the amount of $8,321.71. The revised
not to exceed fee has been revised to $291,136 to include Amendment No. 1. The fee remaining
is $77,102.77 which is approximately 26% remaining.

Future Labor Outlook

HDR will prepare and submit the 30% Draft Report

HDR will prepare and submit Chapter 4 — Hydraulic Investigation and submit it to the City
for review as part of the 60% submittal

HDR will prepare and submit Chapter 5 — Capital Improvement Needs and submit it to the
City for review as part of the 60% submittal

HDR continue the execution of Tasks 700 and 800.

Action Items
From Workshop No 3:

City to provide Polk City capacity limit (5.5 mgd Polk City/11.5 mgd Ankeny?). COMPLETE.
City to provide comments on Growth Area Map and move shift areas to different time
increments based upon their understanding of potential development. COMPLETE.

City to provide information gathered by lowa Pump’s testing of the Saylor Creek lift
station. COMPLETE.

City to provide a link to an FTP site for upload of meeting materials that were distributed
via hard copy. COMPLETE.



Key Project Decisions

Following are the key project decisions made by the project team to date:

Task 800 will include explicit support for necessary future projects.

Requests for as-built detail will be submitted with plan set number.

The most aggressive population growth values of previous projections will be used in this
study.

Move East Side Interceptor to “future discussion” in TM No. 1.

Only include “City-Owned” assets in in LF summary in TM No. 1.

Convert all graphics from Ankeny Plan 2040 to match naming convention in TM No. 2.



